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Abstract

This research aims to: 1) develop a training set for electric propulsion using brushless DC motors,

2) determine the efficiency of the electric propulsion training set using brushless DC motors, and

3) compare the performance results based on the average scores of pre- and post-training tests using

the brushless DC motor electric propulsion set for teaching Electric Propulsion Technology in the

Bachelor Degree of Engineering Program, in Electrical Technology and Automatic Control Systems,

academic year 2022 of Siam Technology College. The research tools included a training set,

supplementary documents for the training set, and assessment questionnaires. The experimental

group consisted of 42 third-year undergraduate students majoring in Electrical Technology and

Automatic Control Systems in the first semester of academic year 2022.

The research findings indicated that: 1) the developed training set employed the brushless DC

motor as planned. 2) The efficiency of the training set was validated by the experts reached the

average of each aspect in the range of 4.389-4.619 or a good level with the IOC of 0.9 higher than the

set criteria at 0.5. 3) The achievement scores during the learning process 90.27/83.55 higher than the set

criteria at 80/80. Statistical analysis using the t-test reveals that the students achieved significantly

higher learning outcomes with a statistical significance level of 0.01.

Keywords: IOC, Electric Propulsion, Brushless DC Motor

1. unmin

Tuthagiussuumunuuaziuindeuiinnudidy
pgrannlunsimunszuvdaindailindsanlaih
Fslfdsuudasnaansesnuuuluglonalmi
lugeamnssy mavauyaainsluaivinalulad
uazgmamnssuiteliszmaimiidigniady
Uszmageanvinssuiidaruannsalunstiinalulad
Fugdlasmssumeluladaneussmanssgnd
wiolmAnmelulagluidaduvessemalnelog
AunmvasUszynsiudadedidgylunisimun
Uszina [1]

TumsiFeunisaevin 242-420 msuiedou
malwihanundngasinalulagdndin anvinalulad
arvnaluladliuazszuuarvaudaludd
WnsAns1Y 2565 Inerdemaluladasy Fesnns
Fuindeunislnil Taglduemoslniiinssuanss

wuulsudseanu wudnsiSeulzdesendediiuaing
dilauazvinuzlunsasilouftn ddlutlagiuiide
\Wuennsdifaeusein 242-420 msduiedeung
Tnilunisaeunudn wadugrdnianisdeudan
242420 msduiadeunmiliih eglluinasifideudnesi
wnweaues nauiegradulndnvissaudsaa
53 U7 3 anaivweluladlwihuayszuuaauey
SnlulA maGeud 1 9nsfnw 2564 1w 41 ey
FedpsduiiunsuiuuaulligFouiinadug’
yensBeuligatu fifeddddmidunsdisadeya
#4 q iteduuumdunisuitiomm fewmrassna
FAfeianuaulafiazinunfiSouseitnsasy
wuulsfinlnensthiengunsal a¥stuluysiln
mslduewmeslihnszuansauuulisea ety
Tewdaeug anudlaluunSeuldfuagsings
fatu a¥wmualalunisdou Weussgdalunts

C-NP

MsasAnnsanituniserdadnmniald 1

061

UunAdZ1uJ3¥




UnAdZ21uJ39

=)

=l o o a
M9 AUUN 1 UNIAU - AQUIBU 2567

msWuuluazkds:ansniwgadnmsduindoumalwinh
Togtduainasiwwhns:udasuvulSudsiaiu

afeatuyszaunmsaluaznsuszendndnuives
Y al ¥ a ¥ ! LY 1 a al
dioululdeuaie Tnvagldnaudegalsygins

Y 9
v
o

Fudn 3 awnivunalulaglniuagssuuatuau

[

SRR M1ABeuN 1 UnsAnwd 2565 3w 42 Ay

2. IUsEaIANTINY

2.1 loadrayatln msduindounisluin Tagld
vowesluinseuansawuuliuusaau

2.2 ilomusAnsnmvesypiinmsduideunis
T Tnelduewmesininsyuansauuliuyussau

2.3 WiawSeulounadugrdanazuuuaioves
NMTYIUUUNAADUNDUITIULAZ AT Y

3. 35n15Atun15AY
mderdidumsisedmnans (Experimental
Research) IflonUsz@nsainvesyniiniios
mstuiedeumslnii Tngldueineslninszuanss
wuuldudsednu Tasudaduduneudemeasiden
soluil
3.1 nguUsEInTLavngufmogs Tunsideuds
sondu 2 ngudie
1) nauszvng

1.1) nguuszvInsdmiuussidiunanm
vosaUszansInANuAaLiuveifeamg laun
fUszaunsalfidanug anudiung fssaumsal
TuNSUMEENITaRUNNRUTEUUAIUANSALLITR
laishndn 59

1.2) nguussannsadmiuusediudsedvianm
vosyaUszaes loun dnfnwseiudSyaes Fuli
3 avmaluladavimalulaglnfiuagszuuniuny
Snlugl® Andrnssuemansuasinalulad Inende
waluladagny

2) NGUMIBE

2.1) nguneg e nuUTEiuAMA YD
gauszansnmLAnuTesiBovgy Toun ¢
Uszaunsaliifianing anuthung fuszaumsallu
MIVNNUMIBNTARUNAUTZUUAIUANSALLLR L]

062|C NP

2Msisivimsanituniserdadneniald 1

w1 5 Y 1w 3 au Tgdinndenuuuiangas
(Purposive Sampling)

2.2) nguiegdmiuUssilliuUsyavicnm
YoeyAUsEans lawn UnfAnwseduuiaans T 3
arvnalulaganvunelulaglniuazssuuniuay
Snluil® Auzdmnssumansuazmalulad vende
wialuladaey 911U 42 A lagIsNI1sEeNwUY
131834 (Purposive Sampling)

3.2 iwdesdloflilumsideviorunudoya
1) MmeAnsesivdngassein elinsu
fwouwnvenionimmstuindounsnih Fo
nmstuedoundlnih Tnelduewesiviinszuanse
wuuliudsedu Tnedseandondal

1.1) FnneasiBeavdngnsivinisaiuny
sWainn 242-420 nsFuindounisluiiin MUVANENT
wialuladaudia awmaluladaivimalulaglii
wagszuUmMUANSHIUTR Wnsdnsy 2565 Liteli
nsuTeUATRNL eI

1.2) Bnrehidonin lnesusudeys
PNENASNSABLLAZATIEN 9 Bae MsTuindeu
sl leelduewesininssuansauuliuyssa

1.3) A5 wrianu3 (Knowledge) Ineduus
seduATLSIuAEInsan1saR ey du 3 sedu
Usenouse Hufiurug (Recalled Knowledge)
Uszgninug (Applied Knowledge) uazdssing
Au3 (Transferred Knowledge)

1.4) fvuaingUszasiideanginssy lag
MVUARINENYULAIUANITONAIUANLT LAY
vinwziitelrldwgAnssuvesgiSouiifeanisudain
QREEL!

1.5) AMmusnanssunIsieu nsaeu T
aonndesiuingUsrasdiBmgAnssuiimun

1.6) eRNKUUYARNLALYAEN (Hardware)
dfessasiufansausing e lSouussaTnquszase
\BamgAnssudiivun

2) aayeiinBos msduideumslih Tng
Tinewasinihnszuansauuliudsaau



msweunazmids:ansnwgadnnisduindaun1swivh
TastduolnoswiWins:udassuvulsulsiniu

A o o a
U 9 avuf 1 unsrau - AQUIBY 2567

Al 1 yarnnsduiedeunalit Ingliuemesininssuansauuuliuyusaan

3.3 Msaauasmannweioslofliluniide
1) msadsyilnnsdevesnstuiadeunia
il SfumeulumsesniuuussiausRinnsee
nmsfundeumaliih feoluil
1.1) A deyaiierivsiinluiuusin 4
wiendududoyafiiifesanunaninuing q
uaztenansiigatesluBesnsdenistuindeums
it Tfeusanzauiunsliidudelunisaou
Taglunsoonuuuanziidulddieis luFeanis
Anvinwzlumssionistuindeumsliin msideusie
funaasluihgunsaling 4 annsadafiugunsali
Fudhilumslian mandeudléie fanuagan
Tunslganu wagingeshw
1.2) vhn1seenuuulasaasaernnisee
mstuiedeuniliii Tnsmasd3delsvihnsauuy
lassasagein Amungalun13199adea9asiiil
waregunsaling 9 Wy wewes gunsalig o 16
HlsiSavtinmnTuguaeiin uszoonuuuliiaudnly
nsdafugunsaifidndulumslfon wasiadude
Fowdnidielanunsandeuiluliiindnweludivng o 16
1.3) sonuuunstuiadeumaliin eun
rinmstuiedoumslni Ingliueimeslninssus
asauuliuysenu
1.4) dhuvulasaiauaziuuyainnig
Fuipdounisluiinausidervigmiaiiunis
Fuiadoumaliiin

1.5) vimsuiudsuilawuulassadiauas
wuysRnmsfuiedeumslnily sudeiausuuzues
fsnwanAde werdBemgmeiumsiuidou
3l

1.6) vinsaieyniinniseeteasiniily
indosUFuema sauuildeenuuuly niewdnvh
Alouugihnstdnuysilnmsduiadoundluit

2) A5A31UUUYTEEIUAMAINYARNNS
Fuirdeumslalin nsadanuuUszifiugaaw
yaflnnsyaiinnrsduiadeunislairidunou
Tunsa$ne dsteluil

2.1) Anwitenans ss1 uATefiiAetos
fundnnisairsuvuasunmnuuyseidy tieldy
wwInslumsaiawuuusziiuguninyaiinnisee
yorinnsTuiadeunslnii

2.2) frmuaUseidiu uasvouwARaEyhms
Uspifiumuinguszasdliinsounquilovniisoans
IgiuA nseenuuuyen maidenldgunsal Msdans
gunsal msillgnu nsUngesne wazauAua
fuuselovilasu

2.3) aiuuuUsEEuANAINYARNANT
Fuipdeumsliin atusn Wuwuuussfiurde
110518 UsIIUAT (Rating Scale) LUsTzAUDOA
B 5 sedunsiionsan Sifsd fann 7 Yunans dos
waztiosiian

2.4) drwvudsziiluquainyainnis

C-NP

MsasAnnsanituniserdadnmniald 1

063

UunAdZ1uJ3¥



UnAdZ21uJ39

=)

=l o o a
M9 AUUN 1 UNIAU - AQUIBU 2567

msWuuluazkds:ansniwgadnmsduindoumalwinh
Togtduainasiwwhns:udasuvulSudsiaiu

Fuindoumsludin aduine Lauesefiisiviy
fsananumnzauvesternuluGesiiFens
Annnwilddaundeld fuidavieaznaiin
w3ely
2.5) duuulszidunmaInYyarnnIg

Fuindeunsliin sndudunisusuusuiluud
Fofusiiduwuuussifiuguanatuauysaiiteth
WlHlunsussifiuguamyaiinnisduiadeu
mdlriihangidevasiely

3.4 nsiusiusandeya lunisduiuanwide
AuggIduladndunisysesfiuvauninyainnis
Fuipdeunslii uazuszifiurufenelaluns
fevennmduaznslinuyaiinnisduindeuma
i Fenuzfideldduiumaivnunuteyaly
Mo fuioluil 2]

1) Auzfidouszaunufideivgidy
o1ansdivinisasulusiedv MAdesiuszuy
Fuindeumsliiin faandimanisdnwlisings
seiuUSanedviseduliifinnuiuasiiuszaunisal
Tushumsduindeunslwihanlsitosndn 5 Y Swau
5 vinu ity e waranuiilunsUssdugniw

2) Aaugdeliinsuuziuazesuiedeya
nsepnLULLAYNsadanSaTtedayaEn1stH iy
swUszINaLaEnTiednmYaiinnstulndeu
il nidfuiBomgmeassioisasinihves
gofinasdutadeunialiin saludsnisdnany
foasdoiuanediss antuinihnisUssdiuguam
gainmstuedounisliiin Tudssifusing o léun
nseanukuulasaie nmsdentd nsinisgunsal
nsilulden mstisedhv wazauduaiv
Uslomilasy muszdudminaiuuenu@nuiy

3) AUl N UsEa U IWALLLGE
anwelulaglniuayszuumuaudmiud® lunis
Wiususindeyadde

4) Az AnseUsranu dafuian way
anuil nauogelilumsaenennnuiuazns
Tinuyalnnsduiadeunisliiii

064|C NP

2Msisivimsanituniserdadneniald 1

5) Anugifidedaumonaniuil uazgunsalsing 4
fdndulunsaenenanuduagmslinugeiinns
Fuiadoumdlidin 16uA nszany Unm deussens
Power Point tana15Usenaun1sussens Projector
yrnnsduindeundluin uazgiouusthmslday
o 1Judu

6) ANFIFEANTuNTIENenAINIkaY
nslinuanyaiinmsduiadeumalin Wifungu
fege lngldiSnsarenennuiluisuuungy
(Group Method) Buanmsasulushumguilsity
naufoesldiBeudiuguesnsiuedoundlih
gUnsaling 9 waslaihaelugaiinmsduindeunia
it anduansamssorsasinihwesyaiinnsdy
indounslifinlingusaonsldy Tiun nssionis
Fuipdeunsliiin mssensasmsuTuamsiseu
wowaslninszuansauuuliuussan Wudu wey
ampudamnunuiindusodislddnautunme
5338 [2]

7) augdIdglvingudiegrmaassdoyniin
mstuiedounslwiiduseyana léun nisdens
Fuindoumaluiiinisdersasnsuivanuiiseu
wowosilwihnszuanssuuuliuusia [udu

8) ilenaassrievaysiinnsiuindeunis
TiuaSauds roazidelddiiunsuanuuuysadu
Anufanelalumsaienenninug uaznsidnuya
Anmstuiedoumalaih Tifunduiegna Ussidu
Tushunszuaumstunsunistevenauifums
Tu3ms fudssmneanuazain uazdunisi
wua/msldau

9) ngudreginsUsEIdiuauisnela
Tun1steventagnislinuyaiinnistuiadeuna
i puseuthmiinazuuy

10) muzfAdoiimaildainnisuseidiu
AN mINgiBengy uasUszifiuaufianelaly
nsinenennnyy uaznstiuysiinnistuiedey
i Mnnguiiegne ivihnslinsgsideyanis
a0f



msweunazmids:ansnwgadnnisduindaun1swivh
TastduolnoswiWins:udassuvulsulsiniu

=l o o a
U 9 avuf 1 unsrau - AQUIBY 2567

3.5 MTwRTeiteya
1) aauuuneaeu Taradugriensdou
My TanadugvisnensSeuazilaemsvageu 2 ade
Ao noulseu wavnasSeu laglduuunaaouyn
ety Wunuuneaeulst 4 fuden S1uau 30 e
2) @519 UL UANNARAARBIVBIUY
NAAaUAUINgUILARBaNgANTIN SnuazluY
Ussfluduwuuidonnou 3 faden
3.6 adAnldlunsiesgideya msiese
Joyautioanidu 4 du fis mlnszinunInTes
YARN N1TIATILNANUABAATDIVDIUUUNAFBUAY
TrgusrasdlangAinssu n153ATIeRUsEansan
YoseEin uaznienesinadugriniansZou
1) MsBATeRaunINTeIYaUsEadlag
AnuAnLiiuresiferry dwanisuszfiuain
LUUADUAULUUNIRTIEUUTZUNaAN 5 58aU (Rating
Scale) snmAnadeluusagsm

2) MTIATILVIANUADAARDIVBILUUNAFDU

uTngUsvaeAleangfingsy dman1sussduannuuy
Usziuduwuuidenmau 3 sden tewn +1, 0, -1
1MARsEAINEAAR DY 1OC [3]

3) NFIATIERUTEANSAMVDIYARN WA
foyazUnInzLULIRRLTEIINNSEY LavSorazyeq
avuuuedsvdSeu TUisuiieusunasiaidls
fi 80/80

4) M3lAseiRadugnsIsFey thwa
AruuUilFannIsThuuURdeURewEuu (Pre-test)
LAZLUUNAEDUNASY (Post-test) UILATIZINE
Fugninnan1s3eulaenaaeUALLANAIITENINg
AnAvesRsuLUVAdDUR UG EULaEudS o Tng
91FUNITLANUAILUUT (t-test) Tunsnadeutioddgy
eEdATisEaU 01

4. HaN15IY
4.1 afegRnnstundeunliih lnelduewmes
Infnszwansawuuliuysaanu

g

Ml 2 MmsseyeRnn1stuindeunlilagliuawesininssuansauuuliuyseu

9Nl 2 gatinnstuiadeumslnilagly
wawaslninszuansauuuliuussenulsznaulusme
waweslvlihnszuansauuuluussiy yauunned
yapuaNLawaslinszwanssuuul il Auss
svuuduanalniisndu
4.2 navnusyavsamuesyaiinnistuiedounis
Il Inglduamasininszuansauuulinuseu
1) Han13ATIEvinAInNveyainlay

a @ v A v v 13 1
AMUARTINTOIE WYY Usenoumie 4 au Laun
fuilen Mulua AugREnLaEIULUUNAROU
SUVDNISUTLRUNIMUA 24 UB LiaRaNTauly

1 P Vv & a a v
WFAYAUNUIN Aullovniianaae 4.571 aululsyans
Tennie 4.500 AUYPRNIAREE 4.619 LagAnuluy
yAFULALRAY 4.389 MNNANITUTLEUNS 4 AU
wuhAzluLRRYeYTEVIN 4.386-4.619 aglusesy
AN UNATNUALIAEATIUAINT 3

C-NP

MsasAnnsanituniserdadnmniald 1

065

UunAdZ1uJ3¥




=l o o a
M9 AUUN 1 UNIAU - AQUIBU 2567

- - msWauuamUssansniwgaidnmisdutadouniwih
UNAJDITUJ3 Y Tostduainasiwihns:uansuvuldudsaniu

=)

NAAZLWI IBLARZ AN
4.65 Y & v o
1. @ullomn i 1-7
4.6 P v o
2. diludseass 4@ 8-11
4.55 :
s 3. ATUYARN 199 12-18
aas 4. fULUUVAERU To7 19-24
44
4.35
43
4.25
1 2 3 i

a a I | v
a9 3 wan1suTEiuAuAYAUITARILENIUULAREATY

2) HAMTIATILNANINADAAGDIVOIUUY  gendunausivinmun 0.5
nagouiuinguszasddangAnssulaganufaidiu 3) HaN1TIATIENUTEATA YRR NNUTN
YouidITgy WU LULMAABUYA 30 9o Ay UssAvSnmyneRlnuiniy 90.27/83.78 Fegenin
donAdeIDETEMINg 0.67-1.00 SAadewindu 098s  inauiidavuslifie 80/80 fauandlumsnadl 1

M99 1 Han5MUsEAVBAMYRRN

5183 N 3 fswwwdn X dewas

AZLULWUUENYR (50 10) 42 677 50 4513 90.27

AYLULWUUENYR (30 10) 42 377 30 2513 83.78
M9 1 wuinAnwingudiedne Sy 4.3 wenSieneinadugriviansGeu wui

42 au vhuuuiniialdgniesfniludesas 90.27 ves  {iSeuiinadugrsniniseugulaensinse

AZLUUTILYRIVNATDILUURNAALAZ@MNTOIIUY  fuadafl (ttest) agnslliiudAgiseau .01 fauans
v a Y v oa & v -

nadeunaaseulagnsesfniduiosay 83.78 Tupsei 2

A399 2 NANITIATIZNAFUO VBN NNITR Y

S18n15 N X o Pz t
AZLUUNDUIS U a2 11.67 202 2,884 15.251*
ALLUUNAIS YU 42 25.13

INANTNT 2 WUIHANTNAROUANUUANAN  ARREVBIAZUUUYARDUN DU ULAL NAATYULAN-
sEnInAzkuuNAdoulRdsnauSsuLaEdusey  dsdulaediaiendaleugenitneuseuegiilly

Igie t Aduandldannndnen t = 26245 uaaed  ddgyneadiansedu .01

066|C NP

2Msisivimsanituniserdadneniald 1



msweunazmids:ansnwgadnnisduindaun1swivh
TastduolnoswiWins:udassuvulsulsiniu

=l o o a
U 9 avuf 1 unsrau - AQUIBY 2567

5. a3Una aAusenauazdatauauue
5.1 ayuna

TuanuAdeiFes mawauwagmMUszaVEa N
yosysiinnstuiedounluiiy Tagldueimesluii
nszuanssuuliuuseiu wud §Ideldasiayatin
msduindeumaluiinlagliueimesluinszuanse
wuUlfutssrnutuan 1 gamdondetenatsusznoy
msaeu ellunsBeunsaevinn siaiun 242-420
mstuindeumaliin aamdngmsivaluladdngin
avnalulagavinalulagiiiuayszuuaivay
onlull@ wnsAnsy 2565 mendumaluladagiy
Mnduldvdszansnmvoseiinnistuindeunis
il Wnelduamasiniinssuanswuuliuusanu
Tngn1smstiesigidoya uwuseenidu 4 diu fe
N153LATILRANAINYDIYAEN N15TATIENAIN
donndeveIwuunadeuiuingUsrasdlisngAnssy
N3ATILIUTEAVEN NVDIYARN WagMIATIEY
waduguismsnsdeu Tasthyaiinftadstunnaes
T¥funguiegredaduinAnwiszduusyging
H.07 3 armeluladluiiuagsruuauausaluif
mAGsui 1 In5finw 2565 S 42 AU kan3ae
w1 msussidulaeideivadanedslunsdas
shusglutng 4.389-4.619 eagluseiufnunasi
figaly endiauaenndossewieinguszasdiu
feaeu (100) Wu 0.9 wagldluiouiiounadugnd
MNAZLULIRAEYRIMTUUUTAdB URBU LAY
vdaFou Inewuhifesasuesnsiuuadsseinadou
{1 90.27 uprndaeu 83 55 Fegenininasiiimun
13R8 80/80 MNNFAATIEIEatiAT (t-test) WU
fBsuinadugninanaiougsluegiedifoddy
nsaRRTiseRy 01

5.2 9AUTIUHA

nsUszifiugaAINYatinsiuLAdaunIg
I laglduawesivinnseuanswuulinuseanu
Mnidermaedluseiui wazdnidsauunasgu
fdnwazn1snszateiivesdeyaiiaes uanslu
uhgdeamgiinudniusienunmussyain

nstundeumslniilngldueinesluinssuanse
wuuliuussdnu Wluwwmadeniu genndesiv
mAdevededu [2] lFfnuitedes msaiauas
yUsedvBnmansaou Gesmsmusszuuinming
wazlansedndlagld PLC nan1susediunanings
asmnsmuauszuuiinduarlansedndlagly
PLC Tunmsan ngilsmauasidunganuegly
sedfuiidinn Mludnunssenuutuasinsaaine iy
nsdenli¥an uazdunmunmueuaiesdns e
17'iLﬂuLﬁﬁuﬁLﬁaammﬂmiﬁwmﬁqmﬂﬂmﬁuLﬂﬁau
malileglivawmesinihnszuansuuuliudseem
Snvannzidessldiaunafinlieronisdous
Tnemseanuuulvilgiiasiniiwesgunsaling o I
wiusude fgielilunisuugihnsdesasiin
fevsznovludeiton nmissznoufidniuly
nsdeaiinnsduiadeunisiniilaeldueines
nlinszuansauuuliulssiu fusdnszuaunis
Busuauinszuaunisaaving Tunissensasiin
diSeuminsnadiou]iRlease Uaensiy denadesiu
mAdevesanlnvil wazae [4] AldAnwidoEos
NNI0BNLUULAYHILNYARNNITTE U BTIvANT UV
PLC dwidumunuueines fiannsavieliiGoud
Winwenisligunsalegnegnies uasUasnsy e
dsuliasonaasuasitouslannvedass naen
uneliiAinAdlaeg1auTias
5.3 Touauauuy

Fouausuugziionsliaulumsilngunns
Ut liAnmm ez i lalunsiuiedou
il nelduawmesivinssuansauuliudsem
ﬁﬂﬁﬂwwzﬁaqﬂﬂmﬁm@?ﬂqﬂﬂizﬁl,l,azmw?%mﬂa
gastawnailni Tuwuusine 9 WiAaasdilalunis
yUeIsE U T

Touauouusiion1siduaderoly

1) msmsszyanudunuazaudifiyues
HamiiFesmsianndaau wu nadugvinenisdou
1 242-420 msduiedeumslnih ogluinausividou
19nann mstideyausenou

C-NP

MsasAnnsanituniserdadnmniald 1

067

UunAdZ1uJ3¥




=)

=l o o a
M9 AUUN 1 UNIAU - AQUIBU 2567

UnAdZ21uJ39

msWuuluazkds:ansniwgadnmsduindoumalwinh
Togtduainasiwwhns:udasuvulSudsiaiu

2) Wianawwidin nguf Aldlunisuidym

MIDLNDNITWAIL

3) s auwinfn naufiindetie dudula

3NUEITRYA1BA

4) WagUwuwimensussenduuifanguijly

nsuAdgmvsaiien1sneaun

[1

[2

LBNE1591999

] asnsud msnadnlanss uazUszasddng o,
(2566). NIIUTEANTAINUVDINBLNDITEUE
anueuluszuuyivonialaglinisiasey
shemmaremudeu WeAdifuuszqiians
douanmm. nsasivinmavalulad wisu
uazdawandon (JEET), 9(2), 50-61.

] ToBu waadn. (2544). MsasawaemUsyansam

yansaeu 13esnisaruauszuUiNLAng

waglansedndlagly PLC. Inendinusagaans

RTINS TRdin auiviaiesna medn

agrandiaioana Tndinine1de uminerde

walulagnszaeuinamszuasivile, nyunm-

UAUAT.

§un 23sMeUd TAu auyune LiBasTIY

ansduniau Yozdudl andauiuny aswug

ATaUTENY UarguIR auda. (2562). N3

yrrlnnssiensastifiluiaiesuiuoinia. nsans

Jaudindnw) unninedusnvsigilaveainsal

Tunszususguiug, 13(3), 163-178.

aulavi 2edlen wyay Yadusea anile ium

Fyan navuandn uasim Reviina. (2015).

N1598NLUULAEHAILIYARNNISTE U IvENTY

Y94 PLC dmisumiunuuenas. Nsuseaivinig

s rdit 2 a0 ASouae LN (10 261-267).

AMUWNLNYS: UNINYIDYTIAYAUNANYST.

[}

[}

068|C NP

2Msisivimsanituniserdadneniald 1



	bcv
	cv
	1-2.pdf
	1-2
	1-22

	3-16.pdf
	3-16
	3-1610
	3-1611
	3-1612
	3-1613
	3-1614
	3-162
	3-163
	3-164
	3-165
	3-166
	3-167
	3-168
	3-169

	17-26.pdf
	17-
	17-10
	17-2
	17-3
	17-4
	17-5
	17-6
	17-7
	17-8
	17-9

	27-37.pdf
	27-37
	27-3710
	27-3711
	27-372
	27-373
	27-374
	27-375
	27-376
	27-377
	27-378
	27-379

	38-49.pdf
	1-
	1-10
	1-11
	1-12
	1-2
	1-3
	1-4
	1-5
	1-6
	1-7
	1-8
	1-9

	50-59.pdf
	50-59
	50-5910
	50-592
	50-593
	50-594
	50-595
	50-596
	50-597
	50-598
	50-599

	60-68.pdf
	60-
	60-2
	60-3
	60-4
	60-5
	60-6
	60-7
	60-8
	60-9

	69-82.pdf
	69-82
	69-8210
	69-8211
	69-8212
	69-8213
	69-8214
	69-822
	69-823
	69-824
	69-825
	69-826
	69-827
	69-828
	69-829

	83-96.pdf
	83-
	83-10
	83-11
	83-12
	83-13
	83-14
	83-2
	83-3
	83-4
	83-5
	83-6
	83-7
	83-8
	83-9

	97-106.pdf
	97-
	97-10
	97-2
	97-3
	97-4
	97-5
	97-6
	97-7
	97-8
	97-9

	107-115.pdf
	107-
	107-2
	107-3
	107-4
	107-5
	107-6
	107-7
	107-8
	107-9

	116-126.pdf
	116-
	116-10
	116-11
	116-2
	116-3
	116-4
	116-5
	116-6
	116-7
	116-8
	116-9

	127-140.pdf
	127-
	127-10
	127-11
	127-12
	127-13
	127-14
	127-2
	127-3
	127-4
	127-5
	127-6
	127-7
	127-8
	127-9

	141-156.pdf
	141-
	141-10
	141-11
	141-12
	141-13
	141-14
	141-15
	141-16
	141-2
	141-3
	141-4
	141-5
	141-6
	141-7
	141-8
	141-9

	157-170.pdf
	157-
	157-10
	157-11
	157-12
	157-13
	157-14
	157-2
	157-3
	157-4
	157-5
	157-6
	157-7
	157-8
	157-9

	171-172.pdf
	171-172
	171-1722


